506870569 09/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6917390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATHRONIC INC.	09/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATEESH KUMAR ADDEPALLI
Street Address:	2006 UNIVERSITY WAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16789357
Application Number:	16789371
Application Number:	16528545
Application Number:	16528543
Application Number:	16528548
Application Number:	16528549
Application Number:	16528551
Application Number:	16528553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152728210

Email: steven.a.nielsen@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRC

Address Line 2: SUITE 216

Address Line 4: LARKSPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KUMAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN A NIELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/

506870569 REEL: 057487 FRAME: 0074

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1 source=QuickClaimAssignmentforSateeshtosignandreturn (1)#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057487 FRAME: 0075

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is by <u>Pathronic Inc.</u> corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), with respect to the following United States Patent Applications:

16/789,357; 16/789,371; 16/528,545; 16/528,543

16/528,548 ; 16/528,549 ; 16/528,551 ; 16/528,553

WHEREAS, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), Sateesh Kumar Addepalli is both the sole inventor of said patent applications and is the CEO of Pathronic Inc and has a mailing address of 2006 University Way, San Jose, CA 95128 desires to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest the Assignor may have in or to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as an Assignor, do quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest I may have to the Patent Applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from the Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right I may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that I may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patent Applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my signature on this day of September 15, 2021

Pathronic Inc.

By: Satural Kund Addepalli

Name: Sateesh Kumar Addepalli Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 057487 FRAME: 0076